FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Electric and Gas Industry
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

DOCKET NO. DATEFILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

130024-El 06/25/2013 Order PSC-13-0295-PCO-EI granting TECO's motion
hold petition in abeyance; docket to remain open.

130089-GU  06/26/2013 Order PSC-13-0297-CFO-GU granting FCG's request
for confidential classification of DN 03494-13 for
18 months from issuance date of order.

130160-El 06/28/2013 Order PSC-13-0299-PCO-EI acknowledging
intervention by OPC.

DOCKETTITLE

Petition for expedited approval of asset
optimization incentive mechanism, by Tampa
Electric Company.

Joint petition for approval of natura gas
transportation service agreement between Florida
City Gas and Miami-Dade County, through
Water and Sewer Department.

Petition for declaratory statement regarding the
inspection, repair and replacement of meter
enclosures for smart meter analytical tool, by
Florida Power & Light Company.



DOCKET NO. DATEFILED
130165-TA 06/24/2013
130162-TL 06/24/2013
130127-TC 06/24/2013
130126-TC 06/24/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

DOCKETTITLE

PAA Order PSC-13-0285-PAA-TA directing Neustar to Petition for expedited review of growth code

provide tw telecom with additional numbering
resources for Tampa Central (TAMOFLPMDS3)
order to become final and effective on issuance of
CO; docket to be closed if order becomesfinal,;
protest due 7/15/2013.

denial by Number Pooling Administrator for Tampa
Central exchange by tw telecom of florida, |.p.

PAA Order PSC-13-0286-PAA-TL directing Neustar to Petition for expedited review of NeuStar's denial

provide Verizon Florida LLC with additional

numbering resources for Tampa North, Wesley Chapel
(WLCHFLXARP1) switch; order to become final and

effective on issuance of CO; docket to be closed
if order becomes final; protest due 7/15/2013.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0287-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0235-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0287-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0235-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

of application for numbering resources for Tampa
North Florida rate center, by Verizon Florida LLC.

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 8109, issued to JLR
Communications, Inc., for third-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees, Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 8490, issued to SeaCoast
Communications, L.L.C., for third-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees, Telecommunications Companies.



DOCKET NO. DATEFILED
130125-TC 06/24/2013
130115-TC 06/24/2013
130114-TC 06/24/2013
130113-TC 06/24/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

Consummating Order PSC-13-0287-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0235-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0288-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0288-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0288-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 3221, issued to Agent Alliance
Corporation, for third-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 8818, issued to National Phone &
Communications Services, for apparent second-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 6026, issued to Beach One Telecom,
Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 4600, issued to OTC, Inc. d/b/a

OTC and Omega Telecom, for apparent second-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.



DOCKET NO. DATEFILED
130112-TC 06/24/2013
130111-TS 06/24/2013
130124-TX 06/24/2013
130123-TX 06/24/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

Consummating Order PSC-13-0288-CO-TC makes
PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0289-CO-TS makes
PSC-13-0237-PAA-TS effective and final; docket to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
Certificate No. 3617, issued to A-1 Telephone
Systems, for apparent second-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Corporation.

Compliance investigation of cancelled STS
Certificate No. 8631, issued to Biopass Medical
Systems, Incorporated d/b/aDSL Express, for
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled local

exchange Certificate No. 8812, issued to Airewire,
Inc., for second-time violation of Rule

25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 8817, issued to Legacy
Global Telecom, for second-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.



DOCKET NO. DATEFILED
130122-TX 06/24/2013
130121-TX 06/24/2013
130120-TX 06/24/2013
130119-TX 06/24/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 8801, issued to Sign
Language Access, Inc. d/b/acalVRS, for
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 8785, issued to
Teleconnect of Cdifornia, LLC d/b/a Teleconnect
LLC, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 8780, issued to Likwid
Communications Inc., for second-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 8777, issued to
International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a
International Network Solutions, LLC, for
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.



DOCKET NO. DATEFILED
130118-TX 06/24/2013
130107-TX 06/24/2013
130102-TX 06/24/2013
130101-TX 06/24/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0290-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0291-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0225-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0291-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0225-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 7807, issued to Novus
Communications, Inc., for second-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of cancelled local
exchange Certificate No. 7303, issued to American
Fiber Network, Inc., for second-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8789, issued to MBC Telecom LLC,
for apparent third-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8393, issued to Home Town
Telephone, LLC, for apparent third-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.



DOCKET NO. DATEFILED
130100-TX 06/24/2013
130099-TX 06/24/2013
130098-TX 06/24/2013
130097-TX 06/24/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8833, issued to Integrated Path
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8830, issued to Nettalk.Com Inc.
d/b/a Nettalk, for apparent first-time violation

of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8829, issued to Access Networks of
Florida, LLC, for apparent first-time violation

of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8791, issued to Convergia, Inc.,
for apparent first-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.



DOCKET NO.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

130096-TX

130095-TX

130094-TX

130093-TX

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8759, issued to Broadvox-CLEC,
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8653, issued to Telovations Inc.,
for apparent first-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8014, issued to City of Daytona
Beach, for apparent first-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 5777, issued to Navigator
Telecommunications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.



DOCKET NO.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

120306-TX

130110-TX

130109-TX

130108-TX

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0292-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0266-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0293-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0293-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0293-CO-TX makes
PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX effective and final; dockets to
remain open.

DOCKETTITLE

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8447, issued to Broadband
Communities of Florida, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8745, issued to SIP Interchange
Corporation, for apparent second-time violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8753, issued to DIGITALIPVOICE,
INC., for apparent second-time violation of Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

Compliance investigation of local exchange
Certificate No. 8446, issued to Think 12
Corporation d/b/a Hello Depot, for apparent
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orderslssued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

DOCKET NO. DATEFILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKETTITLE

130106-TX 06/24/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0293-CO-TX makes Compliance investigation of local exchange
PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX effective and final; docketsto  Certificate No. 6070, issued to Atlantic.Net
remain open. Broadband, Inc. for apparent second-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

110013-TP 06/25/2013 Consummating Order PSC-13-0296-CO-TP making Request for submission of proposals for relay
PSC-13-0240-PAA-TP effective and final; docket to  service, beginning in June 2012, for the deaf,
remain open. hard of hearing, deaf/blind, or speech impaired,
and other implementation matters in compliance
with the Florida Telecommunications Access System
Act of 1991.
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DOCKET NO. DATEFILED

130067-WU

120188-WU

06/25/2013

06/28/2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orders|ssued for Water and Wastewater Industry
June 24, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKETTITLE

Consummating Order PSC-13-0294-CO-WU making  Application for grandfather certificate to operate
PSC-13-0228-PAA-WU effective and final; docket to  water utility in Charlotte County by Bocilla

be closed administratively. Utilities, Inc.

Consummating Order PSC-13-0298-CO-WU makes  Application for approval of transfer of
PSC-13-0217 effective and final; docket to be Century-Fairfield Village, Ltd. water system and
closed. Certificate No. 640-W in Marion County to GCP

Fairfield Village, LLC.
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